
DISTRICT GOVERNMENT MATIARI 
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

O F F I C E  O F  T H E  D I S T R I C T  O F F I C E R  R O A D S  M A T I A R I 
No. DO(R)/TC/  /of 2010,     Matiari, Dated:       

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
 
  Sealed Tenders on B-1/B-II Forms are invited from all intending Contractors 

under PPRA Rules 2004. 

Sr. 
No. Name of Scheme 

Tender 
Cost in 
Million 

Earnest 
Money  

Tender 
Fee 

Completion 
Period 

1 
M&R of National Highway to Bhitshah 
Dual Carriage Way i/c painting Green mile 
0/0-2/2 (In Portion) 

0.500 10,000 500 01 Month 

02 M&R of Bhitshah Dual Carriage Way mile 
0/0-2/2 (In Portion) 0.500 10,000 500 01 Month 

03 M&R of Matiari City/ Circle Road 0/0-0/3 0.500 10,000 500 01 Month 
04 M&R of Hala to Hala Old Road i/c Broken 

Slab of culvert mile 0/0-2/0 0.500 10,000 500 01 Month 
05 M&R of Matiari City Circle Road 0/3-1/0 0.500 10,000 500 01 Month 

 
1. The tender documents will be issued on production of relevant documents categorically required i.e 

copy of NIC, NTN, List of Technical Persons, List of Machinery / Equipments, PEC certificate, 
Financial capability etc. 

2. The Blank Tender Forms can be obtained on payment of Tender Fee as  
(non-refundable). 

3. Conditional tenders and tender without accompanying of Earnest Money shall not be considered. 
4. The tenders will be opened in presence of committee constituted by District Government. In case 

the undersigned or the Executive District Officer, Works & Services Department Matiari, is out of 
head quarter on the day of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day. 

5. The Competent Authority may reject all or any tender / bid subject to the relevant provision of 
PPRA Rules 

 
PROGRAMME FOR ISSUE / RECEIPT AND OPENING OF TENDERS 

 
In case of Un-responded works Sr. 

No. Particulars 1st attempt 2nd attempt 3rd Attempt 

1. 
Date of receipt of 
application and issuance of 
tenders from publication to 
closing date. 

09.02.2010 13.02.2010 18.02.2010 

2. 

Date of receipt of tenders 
duly filed and opening 
(receipt of tenders upto 
2.00 p.m & opening after 
that). 

10.02.2010 15.02.2010 20.02.2010 

 

  Copy forwarded with complements to the 
1. The Secretary Information & Technology Government of Sindh Karachi alongwith soft copy. 
2. The District Co-ordination Officer, Matiari, for favour of kind information. 
3. The Administrative Officer Zila Nazim District Matiari for favour of kind information. 
4. The Executive District Officer, Works & Services Department Matiari, for favour of kind 

information. 
5. The Managing Director (A&F) SPPRA Block No: 8 Sindh Secretariat No: 4-A Court Road 

Karachi. 
6. The District Officer’s (all) under Executive District Officer  

Works & Services Department Matiari for information & wide publicity. 
7. The Deputy District Officer’s (all) under District Officer (Roads),  

Works & Services Department Matiari for information & wide publicity. 
8. Copy to Head Clerk/Drawing Branch/Notice Board (Local) for information & wide publicity. 

 
 
 

DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS) 
WORKS AND SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

MATIARI 


